RESOLUTION NO. 1984- 5

AUTHORI ZING CHANCE ORDERS 2G2-SP AND
202-25P FOR PROJECT 2, BID PACKAGE G2-
REHABILITATION OF RAPID TRANSIT STATIONS
- WEST PARK AT AN ADDITIONAL COST OF
NOT TO EXCEED $1,859.51 (CAPTTAL GRANT
OH-03-0054 80% UMPA AND 20% LOCAL
FUNDING)

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees has, by Resolution 1983-21 authorized
the General Manager to execute a contract with Wilson Bemnett, Inc.; and

WHEREAS, it has been recommended that two Change Orders be approved
to allow for progress of the works

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Greater
Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio:

Section 1. That the Ceneral Manager be and he is hereby authorized to
execute the following Change Order :

2G2-9P Provide structural steel inspection at a cost of $555.51.

62-25P Provide additional steel members for folding doors at a
cost of $1,304.00.

Section 2. That this Resolution shall become effective immediastely
upont its adoption.

: ’i? -
Adopted: January 3 , 1984 " %WM /j‘;/ ,%(Z//

VicegPresident
Secretary“lreasurer ¢ 4




